## 508830415 10/24/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI583773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration Fixing Assignment Record

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOLIYARN INC.	04/08/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	READING COOPERATIVE BANK
Street Address:	180 Haven Street
City:	Reading
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01867

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11166344
Patent Number:	10832873
Patent Number:	11825569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (603)373-2079

**Email:** cbaxter@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Baxter

Address Line 1: One New Hampshire Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27532-9673	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TE OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Baxter	
SIGNATURE:	Christopher Baxter	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Declaration Fixing Recording of Security Interest Against UMass Patents - EXECUTED#page1.tiff

PATENT 508830415 REEL: 069434 FRAME: 0807

# **DECLARATION**

- I, Christopher A. Baxter, declare and say:
- 1. A Patent Security Agreement (hereinafter the "Agreement"), between Soliyarn Inc. (hereinafter "Soliyarn") and Reading Cooperative Bank (hereinafter "Reading"), dated April 8, 2024, granted a security interest to Reading in US Patent Nos. 10,832,873; 11,166,344; and 11,825,569 (hereinafter collectively the "US Patents").
- 2. The Agreement was recorded against the US Patents on April 8, 2024 at Reel 067033, Frame 0667.
- 3. After the Agreement was recorded, I received notice that Soliyarn did not have any rights in the US Patents and for which a security interest could be granted.
- 4. It is thus my understanding that the recording of the Agreement against the US Patents was in error.
- 5. I declare that all statements made herein are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent.

CAS.	10/24/2024
Christopher A. Baxter	Date
Witness Witness	10/24/Jo24 Date
Witness	10(24/2024 Date

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/24/2024